

## InTemp CX Gateway



The CX Gateway works with Wi-Fi or Ethernet communications to seamlessly link your InTemp CX data loggers to the InTempConnect cloud platform. Just use your mobile device running the free InTemp app to configure the Gateway, and place it within a 100-foot range of one or more InTemp CX loggers. The Gateway automatically downloads data at fixed intervals of your choosing — daily, weekly, or monthly - and uploads data to InTempConnect, giving you 24/7 access to data, from anywhere, as well as real-time text and/or email notifications should temperature excursions occur.

#### **Included Items:**

- Mounting kit
- ACadapter

### **Required Items:**

- InTempConnect account
- InTemp app
- iOS or Android Bluetooth device
- CX series logger(s)





# InTemp CX Gateway CX5000

### **Features:**

- Automates data download and logger restart for all InTemp CX data loggers
- Notifies you of temperature excursions in real time
- Decreases risk of loss
- Reduces time spent on data download and compliance

### **Technical Specifications:**

**Transmission Range** : Approximately 30.5 m (100 ft) line-of-sight

Wireless Data Standard : Bluetooth 4.2 (BLE)

Connectivity : WiFi 802.11a/b/g/n 2.4/5 GHz or 10/100 Ethernet

Power Source : AC adapter

Dimensions : 12.4 x 12.4 x 2.87 cm (4.88 x 4.88 x 1.13 inches)

Weight : 137 g (4.83 oz)

CE : The CE Marking identifies this product as complying with all relevant directives in

the European Union (EU).